
CERTIFICAT
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

N° 10462 rev. 8

GMED certifie que le système de management de la qualité développé par

GMED certifies that the quality management system developed by

pour les activités
for the activities

Conception, production, contrôle et commercialisation de produits de chimie cliniques
pour le diagnostic in vitro. Validation de la combinaison réactifs et automates.

Distribution d'automates et de produits de chimie cliniques pour le diagnostic in vitro.

Design, production, control and sales of clinical chemistry products intended to be used
for in vitro diagnostics. Validation of the combination reagents and analyzers.

Distribution of clinical chemistry analyzers and products for in vitro diagnostics.

réalisées sur le(s) site(s) de
performed on the location(s) of

ELITech Clinical Systems SAS
Zone industrielle - 61500  SEES - FRA

est conforme aux exigences des normes internationales
complies with the requirements of the international standards

NF EN ISO 13485 : 2016

GMED N° 10462–8
Ce certificat est délivré selon les règles de certification GMED

Début de validité
Valable jusqu'au

/ Effective date :

/ Expiry date :

July 25th, 2023 (included)
July 27th, 2026 (included)

Etabli le / Issued on : July 25th, 2023

/ This certificate is issued according to the  rules of GMED certification

 Renouvelle le certificat 10462-7

ELITECH CLINICAL SYSTEMS SAS

Zone Industrielle

61500 SEES FRANCE

On behalf of the President
Marjorie PERRIMON

Certification Director

G
M

E
D

_S
Q

-F
-V

0-
07

-2
01

8

Accréditation n°4-0608
Liste des sites accrédités
et portée disponible sur
www.cofrac.fr























Page 1 of 1 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR MATERIALS 

Hereby we declare that Aptaca S.p.A. In Vitro Medical Diagnostic Devices (Directive 98/79/CE) and Medical Device 
(93/42/CE): 

1. During devices manufacturing no materials containing natural rubber, latex, synthetic rubber are used (except
for Articles of latex). The statement is formulated on the basis of information and statements provided by the
producers of the raw materials used.

2. Devices are produced with materials that do not contain substances submitted to restrictions provided by
10/2001/EU Regulation and respect the global and specific migration limits in accordance with the following
conditions:
- Simulant A ( distilled water) -40°C for 10 days
- Simulant B ( acetic acid solution 3% p/v) – 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant C ( Ethyl alcohol solution 10% v/v) - 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant D1 (ethyl alcohol solution at 50% v/v) - 40°C for 10 days
- Simulant D2 (Vegetable oil - Try substitute made with 95% ethyl alcohol as indicated by the Italian

Ministerial Decree 34 of 21.03.1973) - 40°C for 10 days
The global migration limit, together with all other specific restrictions which monomers and/or additives 
present in the material can be exposed to, are respected in the use conditions here above. Notes and/or 
simulant used for migration tests allow to fix the food or the group of food, admitted to the contact with food. 
The statement is formulated on the basis of analytical tests made by our qualified Laboratory and information 
and statements provided by the producers of the raw materials used 

3. Devices are produced with materials that satisfy the follow requirements:
- Directive (UE) 2015/863 (substances use restriction – phthalates, sulphates) and following updates and

changes

- 1272/2008 Regulation ( labeling and use of dangerous substances) and following updates and changes
- 10/2011 Regulation (specific migration limits) and following updates and changes 1895/2005/CE Rule

(substances use restriction  for food contact) and following updates and changes
- 2011/65/UE Directive (heavy metals, RoHS) and following updating and changes
- 1895/2005/UE Regulation ( objects intended to come in contact with food) and following updates and

changes

The use in an industrial or commercial venue of the material indicated in this statement does not exclude the 
determination of its compliance with applicable rules of competence as well as the technological suitability for 
the purpose which it is intended by the user. 

Canelli, 22 January 2020 

Buono Duilio 

Quality and Regulatory Affairs Manager 



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’ DEI MATERIALI 

Con la presente si dichiara che i Dispositivi Medico Diagnostici in Vitro (Direttiva 98/79/CE e s.m.i.) e i Dispositivi Medici 

(93/42/CE e s.m.i.) della società Aptaca S.p.A.: 

1. sono stati prodotti utilizzando materiali che non contengono gomma naturale, latex, gomme sintetiche che

contengono gomme naturali (ad esclusione degli articoli in lattice). L’affermazione è formulata sulla base delle

informazioni e dichiarazioni fornite dai produttori delle materie prime utilizzate.

2. sono realizzati con materiali che non contengono sostanze sottoposte a restrizioni secondo il Regolamento

10/2011 (limiti di migrazione) e s.m.i. e rispettano i limiti di migrazione globale e specifica (ove applicabile) alle

seguenti condizioni:

- simulante A (acqua distillata) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante B (soluzione di acido acetico al 3% p/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante C (soluzione di alcool etilico al 10% v/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante D1 (soluzione di alcool etilico al 50% v/v) - 40°C per 10 giorni

- simulante D2 (Olio vegetale - Prova sostitutiva effettuata con alcool etilico al 95% secondo quanto indicato dal

DM 34 del 21.03.1973) - 40°C per 10 giorni

Il limite di migrazione globale, unitamente alle altre restrizioni specifiche alle quali possono essere sottoposti i 

monomeri e/o gli additivi presenti nel materiale, sono rispettati nelle condizioni d’uso sopra menzionate. Le note 

e/o i simulanti impiegati per le prove di migrazione consentono di determinare il prodotto alimentare o il gruppo 

di prodotti alimentari, ammessi al contatto con alimenti. 

L’affermazione è supportata da prove analitiche da noi condotte presso Laboratori qualificati in accordo con il 

Regolamento citato e sulla base delle informazioni e dichiarazioni fornite dai produttori delle materie prime 

utilizzate. 

3. sono realizzati con materiali che soddisfano i seguenti dettati legislativi:

- Direttiva Delegata (UE) 2015/863 (restrizione d’uso sostanze - ftalati, sulfati, ) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 1272/2008  (etichettatura e uso sostanze pericolose) e s.m.i.

- Direttiva 2011/65/UE (metalli pesanti, RoHS) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 1895/2005/CE (restrizione d’uso sostanze per contatto con alimenti) e s.m.i.

- Regolamento 10/2011 (limiti di migrazione) e s.m.i.

L’utilizzazione in sede industriale o commerciale del materiale indicato nella presente dichiarazione non esclude 

l’accertamento della sua conformità alle norme vigenti di competenza nonché della idoneità tecnologica allo scopo 

cui è destinato da parte dell’utilizzatore. 

Canelli, lì 22.01.2020 

Buono Duilio 
Quality and Regulatory Manager 



8

30003

4 ml

cod.

30004

6 ml

cod.

VacuAptaca® Ø13x100 mm vacuum test tube, in PET, no 
additive, for 6 ml of blood, white cap, sterile.

Tube à prélèvement sous vide VacuAptaca® Ø13x100 mm, en 
PET, sans additif, pour 6 ml de sang , bouchon blanc, stérile.

Provetta sottovuoto VacuAptaca® Ø13x100 mm, in PET, 
senza additivo, per 6 ml di sangue, tappo bianco, sterile.

VacuAptaca® Ø13x75 mm vacuum test tube, in PET, no 
additive, for 4 ml of blood, white cap, sterile.

Tube à prélèvement sous vide VacuAptaca® Ø13x75 mm, en 
PET, sans additif, pour 4 ml de sang , bouchon blanc, stérile.

Provetta sottovuoto VacuAptaca® Ø13x75 mm, in PET, senza 
additivo, per 4 ml di sangue, tappo bianco, sterile.

Tubes without additive are suitable for use in Clinical Chemistry, in Immunohematology and for viral markers 
test. They can also be used as secondary test tubes to collect aliquots of the sample. 

Le tubes sans additif sont appropriés pour une utilisation en Biochimie, en Immuno-Hématologie, pour les 
marqueurs viraux. Ils peuvent également être utilisés comme des tubes à essai secondaires pour  collecter des 
aliquotes de l’échantillon.

Provette senza additivo adatte per l’utilizzo in Chimica Clinica, in Immunoematologia, per test di marker virali. 
Possono anche essere utilizzate come provette secondarie e per raccogliere aliquote di campione.

PLAIN TUBES -NO ADDITIVE-
TUBES À ESSAI SANS ADDITIF
PROVETTE SENZA ADDITIVO



 CERTIFICATO N. 
 CERTIFICATE N. 9190.CRC3  
         

 SI CERTIFICA CHE IL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE PER LA QUALITA' DI 
 WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OPERATED BY 

CERACARTA SPA 

VIA SECONDO CASADEI 14 Z.I. VILLA SELVA - 47122 FORLI' (FC) Italy 

 UNITA' OPERATIVE / OPERATIVE UNITS 

 

Vedere gli Allegati per le Unità Operative (n. 2 pagine) 
View the Annexes for the Operative Units (n. 2 pages) 

 
                             E' CONFORME ALLA NORMA / IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARD 

 ISO 9001:2015 
                               PER LE SEGUENTI ATTIVITA' / FOR THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES 

Produzione e stampa di carte speciali e diagrammate per registrazione ad uso industriale, ferroviario, medicale 
e biglietteria anche conto terzi. Produzione e stampa di etichette e biglietti anche a lettura/scrittura in radio 

frequenza (RFID). Sviluppo e produzione di creme, gel sterile e non sterile per applicazioni elettrodiagnostiche e 
ad ultrasuoni, anche conto terzi. Commercializzazione ed immissione in commercio di accessori per 

applicazioni elettrodiagnostiche, ad ultrasuoni e per strumenti elettromedicali. Produzione di elettrodi per ECG. 
Gestione della produzione ed immissione in commercio di elettrodi per ECG. Immissione in commercio di 

piastre per elettrobisturi e defibrillatori. Commercializzazione di video stampanti, carte fotografiche per video 
stampanti, stampanti e relativi materiali di consumo ed accessori  

Manufacture and print of special recording chart papers for industrial, railway, medical use and ticketing also on 
behalf of third parties. Manufacture and print of labels and tickets also radio frequency reading/writing (RFID). 

Development and manufacture of creams, gels sterile and not sterile for electromedical and ultrasound 
procedures also on behalf of third parties. Trade and placing on the market of accessories for electromedical 

and ultrasound diagnostic devices and for electromedical equipment. Manufacture of electrods for ECG. 
Production management and placing on the market of electrods for ECG. Placing on the market of 

electrosurgical plates and defibrillation pads. Trade of videoprinters, photographic papers for videoprinters, 
printers and related consumable and accessories 

 
Ulteriori informazioni riguardanti l'applicabilità dei requisiti ISO 9001:2015 possono essere ottenute consultando l'organizzazione  
Further clarifications regarding the applicability of ISO 9001:2015 requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization 

IL PRESENTE CERTIFICATO E' SOGGETTO AL RISPETTO DEL                                                                                                                                                                      
REGOLAMENTO PER LA CERTIFICAZIONE DEI SISTEMI DI GESTIONE 

THE USE AND THE VALIDITY OF THE CERTIFICATE SHALL SATISFY THE                                                                                                                                                   
REQUIREMENTS OF THE RULES FOR CERTIFICATION OF MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 

 
DATE:  PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE      EMISSIONE CORRENTE     SCADENZA 

 FIRST CERTIFICATION      CURRENT ISSUE      EXPIRY 

  26-11-2002       04-10-2023    07-10-2026 
 

 

 

__________________________ 
IMQ S.p.A. - VIA QUINTILIANO, 43 - 20138 MILANO ITALY 

                         Management Systems Division - Flavio Ornago 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

MS N° 0005MS 
 

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo                                         
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC 
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC                                                               
Mutual Recognition Agreements 

 
IAF: 07, 09, 19, 29, 12 

 

 
 
La validità del certificato è subordinata a sorveglianza annuale e riesame completo                                                                                                                                                  
del Sistema di Gestione con periodicità triennale 
The validity of the certificate is submitted to annual audit and a reassessment                                                                                                                                                                                
of the entire management System within three years 

 

 



ALLEGATO N. 9190.CRC3-1 
ANNEX N. 

 

 

         
CERACARTA SPA 

 

VIA SECONDO CASADEI 14 Z.I. VILLA SELVA - 47122 FORLI' (FC) Italy 
 

 
Attività: 
Activities: 
 
Produzione e stampa di carte speciali e diagrammate per registrazione ad uso industriale, ferroviario, 

medicale e biglietteria anche conto terzi. Produzione e stampa di etichette e biglietti anche a 
lettura/scrittura in radio frequenza (RFID). Sviluppo e produzione di creme, gel sterile e non sterile per 

applicazioni elettrodiagnostiche e ad ultrasuoni, anche conto terzi. Commercializzazione ed 
immissione in commercio di accessori per applicazioni elettrodiagnostiche, ad ultrasuoni e per 

strumenti elettromedicali. Produzione di elettrodi per ECG. Gestione della produzione ed immissione 
in commercio di elettrodi per ECG. Immissione in commercio di piastre per elettrobisturi e defibrillatori. 
Commercializzazione di video stampanti, carte fotografiche per video stampanti, stampanti e relativi 

materiali di consumo ed accessori. 
Manufacture and print of special recording chart papers for industrial, railway, medical use and 
ticketing also on behalf of third parties. Manufacture and print of labels and tickets also radio 

frequency reading/writing (RFID). Development and manufacture of creams, gels sterile and not sterile 
for electromedical and ultrasound procedures also on behalf of third parties. Trade and placing on the 

market of accessories for electromedical and ultrasound diagnostic devices and for electromedical 
equipment. Manufacture of electrods for ECG. Production management and placing on the market of 

electrods for ECG. Placing on the market of electrosurgical plates and defibrillation pads. Trade of 
videoprinters, photographic papers for videoprinters, printers and related consumable and accessories 

 

 
 

 

 

IL PRESENTE ALLEGATO HA LO SCOPO DI ESPLICITARE LE ATTIVITA’ SVOLTE PRESSO IL SINGOLO  

SITO/UNITA’ OPERATIVA NELL’AMBITO DELLA CERTIFICAZIONE DEL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE 

RILASCIATA A CERACARTA SPA 

THE AIM OF PRESENT ANNEX IS TO EXPLAIN THE ACTIVITIES PERFORMED IN EACH SITE/OPERATIVE UNIT                                                      
OF THE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATION ISSUED TO CERACARTA SPA 

 

PER LA VALIDITA’ RIFERIRSI AL CERTIFICATO N. 9190.CRC3  
FOR THE VALIDITY PLEASE REFER TO CERTIFICATE N. 9190.CRC3 

 
DATE:  PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE      EMISSIONE CORRENTE        SCADENZA 

 FIRST CERTIFICATION      CURRENT ISSUE         EXPIRY  

  26-11-2002 04-10-2023 07-10-2026 

 

 

 

                                 __________________________ 
                                                                  IMQ S.p.A. - VIA QUINTILIANO, 43 - 20138 MILANO ITALY  

        Management Systems Division - Flavio Ornago 

 

 

 

 
 

MS N° 0005MS 
 
Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo                                         
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC 
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC                                                               
Mutual Recognition Agreements 

Il presente documento integra il certificato n. 9190.CRC3 
This document is a part of certificate n. 9190.CRC3   

 
IAF: 07, 09, 19, 29, 12 
 
La validità del certificato è subordinata a sorveglianza annuale e riesame completo                                                                                                                                                  
del Sistema di Gestione con periodicità triennale 
The validity of the certificate is submitted to annual audit and a reassessment                                                                                                                                                                                
of the entire management System within three years 

 

 

 



ALLEGATO N. 9190.CRC3-2 
ANNEX N. 

 

 

         
CERACARTA SPA 

 

VIA GRAMADORA 12/14 - 47122 FORLI' (FC) Italy  
 
 
Attività: 
Activities: 
 

 
Produzione di creme, gel sterile e non sterile per applicazioni                                                       

elettrodiagnostiche e ad ultrasuoni, anche conto terzi 
Manufacture of creams, gels sterile and not sterile for electromedical  

and ultrasound procedures also on behalf of third parties 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IL PRESENTE ALLEGATO HA LO SCOPO DI ESPLICITARE LE ATTIVITA’ SVOLTE PRESSO IL SINGOLO  

SITO/UNITA’ OPERATIVA NELL’AMBITO DELLA CERTIFICAZIONE DEL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE 

RILASCIATA A CERACARTA SPA 

THE AIM OF PRESENT ANNEX IS TO EXPLAIN THE ACTIVITIES PERFORMED IN EACH SITE/OPERATIVE UNIT                                                      
OF THE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATION ISSUED TO CERACARTA SPA 

 

PER LA VALIDITA’ RIFERIRSI AL CERTIFICATO N. 9190.CRC3  
FOR THE VALIDITY PLEASE REFER TO CERTIFICATE N. 9190.CRC3 

 
DATE:  PRIMA CERTIFICAZIONE      EMISSIONE CORRENTE        SCADENZA 

 FIRST CERTIFICATION      CURRENT ISSUE         EXPIRY  

  26-11-2002 04-10-2023 07-10-2026 

 

 

 

                                 __________________________ 
                                                                  IMQ S.p.A. - VIA QUINTILIANO, 43 - 20138 MILANO ITALY  

        Management Systems Division - Flavio Ornago 

 

 

 

 
 

MS N° 0005MS 
 

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo                                         
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC 
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC                                                               
Mutual Recognition Agreements 

Il presente documento integra il certificato n. 9190.CRC3 
This document is a part of certificate n. 9190.CRC3   

 
IAF: 12 
 
La validità del certificato è subordinata a sorveglianza annuale e riesame completo                                                                                                                                                  
del Sistema di Gestione con periodicità triennale 
The validity of the certificate is submitted to annual audit and a reassessment                                                                                                                                                                                

of the entire management System within three years 

 

 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

CISQ/IMQ has issued an IQNET recognized certificate that the organization: 
 

CERACARTA SPA 

VIA SECONDO CASADEI 14 Z.I. VILLA SELVA - 47122 FORLI' (FC) Italy 

VIA GRAMADORA 12/14 - 47122 FORLI' (FC) Italy  

has implemented and maintains a  
Quality Management System 

 
 for the following scope: 

Manufacture and print of special recording chart papers for industrial, railway, medical use and ticketing also on 

behalf of third parties. Manufacture and print of labels and tickets also radio frequency reading/writing (RFID). 

Development and manufacture of creams, gels sterile and not sterile for electromedical and ultrasound 

procedures also on behalf of third parties. Trade and placing on the market of accessories for electromedical and 

ultrasound diagnostic devices and for electromedical equipment. Manufacture of electrods for ECG. Production 

management and placing on the market of electrods for ECG. Placing on the market of electrosurgical plates and 

defibrillation pads. Trade of videoprinters, photographic papers for videoprinters, printers and related 

consumable and accessories 

 
which fulfils the requirements of the following standard:                                                                               

ISO 9001:2015 

 

 

Registration Number: IT – 112265-9190.CRC3 

 

 

 

 

Issued on: 
Expires on: 

2023/10/04 
2026/10/07 


	Page vierge

		2025-02-27T08:47:39+0200
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




